DOVRE

901-206-1088




FR:

LV:

LT:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION!

Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow

the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
Veuillez lire attentivement I'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer a monter et/ou utiliser ce
produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le pour toute consultation ultérieure.

SVARIGA INFORMACIJA!
Pirms ST izstradajuma montazas un/vai lietosanas uzsakSanas pilniba izlasiet lietoSanas pamacibu.
Stingri ievérojiet pamacibas noradijumus un saglabajiet to turpmakai lietosanai.

SVARBI INFORMACIJA!
Pries pradédami montuoti gaminj ir (arba) juo naudotis, praSome atidziai perskaityti visg vadova.
AtidZiai skaitykite vadova ir turekite jj su savimi, kad galétumeéte toliau vadovautis jo nuorodomis.

OLULINE TEAVE!
Enne kui alustate toote kokku panemist ja/vOi kasutamist, lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt 1&bi.
Jérgige tapselt juhendis toodud juhiseid ja hoidke juhend alles.

2/7




FR:

LV:

LT:

GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE WITH FABRIC!

Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Use only clean water.

Dust and dirt can be vacuum cleaned or wiped with a clean soft cloth.

Do not use detergents, solvents or other chemicals on fabric as this may cause discoloration.

However, certain removable fabrics may be washed, but in such cases there will ALWAYS be a washing
instruction on the fabric.

INSTRUCTIONS GENERALES POUR LE MOBILIER EN TISSU!

Nettoyez a l'aide d'un chiffon humide. N'utilisez que de I'eau claire.

La poussiére et la saleté peuvent étre aspirées ou essuyées a l'aide d'un chiffon doux et propre.
N'utilisez aucun détergent, solvant ou autre produit chimique sur le tissu, car ceci pourrait le décolorer.
Cependant, certains tissus amovibles peuvent étre lavés, mais dans ce cas le tissu comportera
TOUJOURS des instructions de lavage.

VISPARIGI KOPSANAS NORADIJUMI MEBELEM AR AUDUMU!

Noslaukiet ar mitru dranu. Izmantojiet tikai tiru ddeni.

Putek|us un netirumus var notirit ar putekjusicéju vai noslaucit ar mikstu dranu.

Auduma tirisanai neizmantojiet mazgasanas lidzek|us, skidinatajus vai citas kimikalijas, jo auduma
krasa var izbalét.

Atseviskus nopemamos audumus var mazgat, taéu tad uz auduma VIENMER bis sniegti kopsanas
noradijumi.

@ENDROSIOS INSTRUKCIJOS BALDAMS PADENGTIEMS AUDINIU!

Svariai nusluostykite drégna Sluoste. Naudokite tik svary vanden.

Dulkés ir neSvarumai gali biti susiurbti arba nuvalyti Svaria, minksta Sluoste.

Nenaudokite detergenty, tirpikliy ar kity chemikaly audiniams, nes Sie gali sukelti spalvos isblukima.
Visgi, kai kurie nuimami audiniai gali bati skalbiami, bet tokiais atvejais ant audinio etiketés VISADA
turi bati pateiktos skalbimo instrukcijos.

ULDISED JUHISED KANGAGA MOOBLI JAOKS!

Puhastage niiske lapiga. Kasutage ainult puhast vett.

Tolmu ja mustust saab eemaldada tolmuimejaga voi dra plihkida puhta pehme lapiga.

Arge kasutage kangal pesuvahendeid, lahusteid véi muid kemikaale, kuna see véib pbhjustada
varvimuutusi.

Kiill aga voib teatud eemaldatavaid kangaid pesta, kuid sellisel juhul on kanga kiiljes ALATI
pesujuhend.

3/7




FR:

LV:

LT:

WARNING FOR SEATING FURNITURE!
This seating furniture is tested for domestic use. Tested for 110 kg.

AVERTISSEMENT POUR LE MOBILIER D'ASSISE!
Ce mobilier d'assise a été testé pour un usage domestique. Testé pour un poids de 110 kilos.

BRIDINAJUMS SEDMEBELEM!
Si sédmébele ir parbaudita izmantosanai majas apstakjos. Testéts uz: 110 kg.

PERSPEJIMAS DEL BALDY, ANT KURIY SEDIMA!
Sis baldas, skirtas sédeéti, isbandytas namy aplinkoje. Isbandyta esant 110 kg apkrovai.

HOIATUS TOOLI KASUTAMISE KOHTA!
Tooli on testitud koduseks kasutamiseks. Testitud 110 kg kaalu puhul.

4/7










1-1

7/7




NV

3700108
OLDRUSE 153871001




GB:

DK:

DE:

NO:

SE:

FI:

PL:

CZ:

HU:

NL:

SK:

FR:

SI:

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

VIGTIGT, GEMMES TIL SENERE BRUG: L/ES
OMHYGGELIGT.

WICHTIG, FUR SPATERE BEZUGNAHME
AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN.

VIKTIG. MA OPPBEVARES FOR SENERE
BRUK: MA LESES NOYE.

VIKTIGT - SPARAS FOR FRAMTIDA BRUK:
LAS NOGA.

TARKEAA, SAILYTA MYOHEMPAA TARVETTA
VARTEN: LUE HUOLELLISESTIL.

WAZNE, ZACHOWAC NA PRZYSZtOSC:
PRZECZYTAC UWAZNIE.

DULEZITE, USCHOVEJTE PRO POZDEJSI
POUZITI: CTETE POZORNE.

FONTOS, ORIZZE MEG A KESOBBIEKRE:
OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN.

BELANGRIJK, BEWAREN VOOR
TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK: ZORGVULDIG
LEZEN.

DOLEZITE, INFORMACIE SI ODLOZTE NA

POUZITIE VV BUDUCNOSTI: CITAJTE
POZORNE.

IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR TOUTE

CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE: LIRE
ATTENTIVEMENT.

POMEMBNO, SHRANITE ZA POZNEJSO
UPORABO: POZORNO PREBERITE.

2/14




HR:

IT:

ES:

BA:

RS:

UA:

RO:

BG:
GR:

PT:

RU:

TR:

CN:

VAZNO, SPREMITE ZA BUDUCU UPOTREBU:

POZORNO PROCITAJTE.

IMPORTANTE, CONSERVARE PER
CONSULTAZIONI FUTURE: LEGGERE
ATTENTAMENTE.

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS
CONSULTAS Y LEER DETENIDAMENTE.
VAZNO, SACUVAJTE ZA UBUDUCE:
PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE.

VAZNO, SACUVAJTE ZA BUDUCU
UPOTREBU: PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE.
YBAIA! 36EPEXITb IO IHCTPYKUIKO /[1/14
BUKOPUCTAHHS B MAVIBYTHBOMY.
YBAXXHO O3HAMOMTECS 3 IHCTPYKLIEIO.

IMPORTANT, PASTRATI PENTRU

CONSULTARE ULTERIOARA: CITITI CU
ATENTIE.

BAXXHO, 3AlIA3ETE 3A bB/JELA CITPABKA:
[TPOYETETE BHUMATEJIHO.

2HMANTIKO, ®YNA=ZTE 'TA MENANONTIKH
ANAQOPA: AIABAZTE TPOZEKTIKA.

IMPORTANTE, CONSERVE PARA
REFERENCIA FUTURA: LEIA COM ATENCAO.
BAXKHAA MHOOPMALINA, COXPAHUTE [JIA

JAJIBHEWLLIEFO MCIOJIb30BAHMA.
[TPOYTUTE BHUMATEJIbHO.

ONEMLI, GELECEKTE BASVURMAK ICIN
SAKLAYIN: DIKKATLE OKUYUN.
HEER, §ZERGAMEHIEZ%: g7
[ L

3/14




GB:

DK:

DE:

NO:

SE:

FI:

PL:

Cz:

HU:

NL:

SK:

FR:

SI:

HR:

IT:

ES:

BA:

RS:

UA:

RO:

BG:

GR:

PT:

RU:

TR:

CN:

WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES!

In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug.

ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER!

For at forhindre ridser skal dette mpbel samles p8 et blgdt underlag, f.eks. et taeppe.

HINWEIS ZUR VERMEIDUNG VON KRATZERN!

Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollte dieses Mébelstiick auf einer weichen Unterlage montiert werden (z. B. Teppich).
ADVARSEL FOR A UNNGA RIPER!

For 8 unng8 riper m8 mgbelet monteres p& et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe.

VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR!

Fér att undvika repor ska denna mébel monteras p8 ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta.

VARO NAARMUJA!

Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tdmé kaluste pehmeéllé alustalla, esimerkiksi maton p&élla.

OSTRZEZENIE WS. USZKODZEN!

Aby uniknac rys, ten mebel powinien by¢ montowany, sktadany na miekkim podtozu, np. dywanie.

VAROVANI TYKAJICI SE POSKRABANI!

Aby nedoslo k poskrébani, sestavujte nabytek na mékkém podkladu - napf. na koberci.

KARCOLASOK MEGELOZESE - FIGYELEM!

A karcoldsok megel6zése érdekében a butort puha feliileten, példaul sz6nyegen kell 6sszeszerelni.
WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN!

Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt.
VYSTRAHA TYKAJUCA SA PREDCHADZANIA SKRABANCOM!

Aby sa predislo $krabancom, tento ndbytok by sa mal montovat na mékkom podklade, napriklad na koberci.
AVERTISSEMENT POUR EVITER LES RAYURES!

Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple).

KAKO PREPRECITI PRASKE!

Da bi se izognili praskam na pohistvu, pohistvo sestavite na mehki podlagi, npr. na preprogi.

UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA!

Kako bi se izbjegle ogrebotine, ovaj proizvod potrebno je sastavijati na mekanoj povrsini - primjerice, na tepihu.
AVVERTENZA PER EVITARE I GRAFFI!

Per evitare i graffi, si raccomanda di montare questo mobile su una superficie morbida (come ad es. un tappeto).
ADVERTENCIA PARA EVITAR RAYADURAS!

Para no rayar este mueble, es aconsejable ensamblarlo sobre una superficie suave (posiblemente una alfombra).
UPOZORENJE ZA SPRIECAVANJE NASTANKA OGREBOTINA!

Da bi se izbjegle ogrebotine na ovom namjestaju, poZeljno ga je sastaviti na mekoj podlozi - na primjer, tepihu.
UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA!

Da biste izbegli ogrebotine, ovaj namestaj treba da sastavijate na mekoj podlozi - moze prostirka.
MOMNEPEMAKEHHS LLOAO MOAPANUH!

Lo6 yHUKHYTU NoApAnuH, Ui Me6ni cnig 36mpatn Ha M’aKii NoBepxHi, HaNPUKAaA, Ha KUanuMI.

ATENTIONARE PENTRU EVITAREA ZGARIERII!

Pentru evitarea zgérierii, aceastd piesd de mobilier trebuie s& fie montatd pe o suprafatd moale, de exemplu, pe un covor.
NPEAYNPEXAEHNE 3A U3B65IFBAHE HA JPACKOTUHN!

3a aa usberHete HaapackBaHe, Ta3u meben TpsibBa 4a 6bAe criiobeHa Ha MeKa MoBbPXHOCT — HarpuMep KUInM.
MPOEIAOINOIHZH INA THN ANMMO®YIrH rPATEOYNIQN!

la Tnv ano@uyr) yparoouviav, 1o €nimAo 6a npener va ouvapuoAoynBei oe paAakn emeaveia, onwg yia napddelyd navew oe eva xaAi.
AVISO PARA EVITAR RISCOS!

Para evitar riscos, este mével deve ser montado numa superficie macia (por exemplo, tapete).
nNPEAYNPEXQEHWNE OTHOCUTEJIbHO LJAPAITUH!

Bo unsbexkaHne HaHeceHus LaparnmH, C60pKy 3Tosi Me6enn Heo6X0AMMO BbIMOJIHSTE Ha MSITKOK MOBEPXHOCTH, HarpuMep Ha KOBpe.
CiZILMELERI ONLEMEYE YONELIK UYARI!

Bu mobilyanin gizilmesini engellemek igin montajini hali gibi yumusak bir yiizeyin iizerinde yapin.

Byl !

Ky TG EI 5 R, A EE A T2 %

4/14




GB:

DK:

DE:

NO:

SE:

FI:

PL:

cz:

HU:

NL:

SK:

FR:

SI:

HR:

IT:

ES:

BA:

RS:

UA:

RO:

BG:

GR:

PT:

RU:

TR:

CN:

IMPORTANT!

It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to
assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.

VIGTIGT!

Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspandes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje mdned for at sikre, at produktet
er stabilt i hele dets levetid.

WICHTIG!

Es ist wichtig, bei jedem mit Schrauben montierten Produkt diese 2 Wochen nach dem Zusammenbau sowie einmal alle 3 Monate wieder anzuziehen, um die
Stabilitdt des Produkts (iber die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewéhrleisten.

VIKTIG!

Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering, og hver 3. m8ned for § sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele
produktets levetid.

VIKTIGT!

F6r alla produkter som monteras med skruv &r det viktigt att dessa efterdras tv8 veckor efter monteringen och dérefter en g8ng var tredje mnad. Detta fér
att sdkerstélla att produkten h8ller sig stabil under hela sin livsldngd.

TARKEAA!

On tdrkedd, ettd kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetddn uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jélkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden vélein, jotta tuote pysyy
vakaana koko k&yttoikénsé ajan.

WAZNE!

Wazne jest, Zeby kazdy ze skrecanych produktéw zostat ponownie dokrecony w ciggu 2 tygodni od montazu, a nastepnie sprawdzac co 3 miesigce czy Sruby
sq dokrecone - w celu zapewnienia stabilnosci przez czas uzytkowania produktu.

DUOLEZITE!

U kazdého vyrobku, ktery se sestavuje pomoci jakychkoli Sroubkd, je ddleZité dotdhnout Sroubky 2 tydny po sestaveni a potom kazdé 3 mésice, aby byla
zajisténa stabilita po celou dobu Zivotnosti vyrobku.

FONTOS!

Minden terméknél fontos, hogy barmilyen fajta csavarral is t6rténik az 6sszeszerelése, utana 2 héttel, majd 3 havi rendszerességgel sziikséges a csavarok
utdnhlzésa. Ezzel a termék teljes élettartaman keresztiil biztosithatd a stabilitésa.

BELANGRIJK!

Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie maanden, opnieuw
wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren.

DOLEZITE!

Je délezité, aby sa na akomkolvek produkte, montovanom pomocou akychkolvek skrutiek, skrutky dotiahli po dvoch tyzdrioch od montéze, a jedenkrat v
priebehu kazdych 3 mesiacov - tak sa zarudi stabilita pocas celej Zivotnosti produktu.

IMPORTANT!

1l est important que tout produit monté a I'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines aprés son montage, puis tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant
tout son cycle de vie.

POMEMBNO!

Vsak izdelek, ki ga sestavite z uporabo kakrsnihkoli vijakov morate 2 tedna po sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake po potrebi priviti. To ponovite vsake 3
mesece, da bi zagotovili stabilnost izdelka skozi njegovo celotno Zivijenjsko dobo.

vAZNO!

Vazno je da se svi tipovi vijaka na bilo kojoj vrsti proizvoda koji se s pomocu njih sastavija ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3
mjeseca - kako bi se zajamdila stabilnost tijekom Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.

IMPORTANTE!

E importante in ogni prodotto montato con viti serrare ben strette le viti 2 settimane dopo il montaggio e poi ogni 3 mesi per garantire la sua stabilita
durante tutta la durata del prodotto.

IMPORTANTE!

En el caso de los productos ensamblados, es importante volver a apretar los tornillos 2 semanas después del montaje y después cada 3 meses, para asi
preservar la estabilidad durante toda la vida util del producto.

VAZNO!
Za sve proizvode sa vijcanim vezama, potrebno je izvrsiti pritezanje 2 sedmice nakon sklapanja i svaka 3 mjeseca nakon toga, kako bi se osigurala
stabilnost tokom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.

VAZNO!

Vazno je da svaki proizvod koji je sklopljen kori$¢enjem bilo kakvih $rafova bude ponovo pri¢vrséen 2 nedelje nakon sklapanja i jednom svaka 3 meseca -
kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda.

YBArA!

Mavite Ha yBasi, SIKLO y NpoLeci MOHTaxy MpoAyKTY BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS MBUHTU ByAb-sIKOro Tury, ix Tpeba moBTOPHO 3aTsArHyTH Yepes 2 TUXXHI nicis
MOHTaXxy, a rnoTiM KOXHi 3 micsiyi. Lje HeobxiaHo A/si Toro, LWo6 3abe3neynT HaailiHe BUKOPUCTaHHS MPOAYKTY MPOTSIroM TEPMIHY HOro Cyxéu.
IMPORTANT!

Este important ca suruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul cdrora au fost montate produsele, sa fie stranse din nou la 2 saptdméani dupa montare si, apoi, o data la
3 luni, pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de viatd a produsului.

BA)XKHO!

BasHO e BCeKu MpoAyKT, KOKITO e Cr/iobeH ¢ noMoLyTa Ha BUHTOBE, Aa 6bje 3aTerHat 2 ceAMUuM C/1e] Cr/I0651BaHeTo, M BEAHBX Ha BCekn 3 Meceua, 3a Aa ce
rapaHTpa cTabu/IHOCT Npe3 Ls/10TO BpeMe Ha M3osi3BaHe Ha NpoAyKTa.

SHMANTIKO!

Ia kaBe npoidv nou ouvapuoAoyeitai ue Bideg givai onuavTiko autég va Eavaopiyyovrar 2 efO0LAOEG UETA TN GUVAPLOAGYNON Kal Wia gopd KABe 3 unveg, yia
Tn d1ao®adAion Tng oTabepdTnTag o 6An Tn didpkela {wng Tou NPoiovToG.

AVISO IMPORTANTE!

E importante, em cada produto montado com parafusos, reapertar os mesmos 2 semanas apds a montagem e uma vez a cada 3 meses para garantir a
estabilidade do produto ao longo de toda a sua vida dtil.

BA)KHO!

B nto6om nsaennm, cobpaHHOM C MCro/Ib30BaHNEM BUHTOB 10600 Tuna, Heobxo4amMmMo Yepes 2 HeAenu rnocsie c60pku U B AasbHeleM Kaxable 3 mecsya
MOATArNBaTL BUHTbI, YTOObI 06ECEYNTHL MPOYHOCTb U3AENNS B TEYEHME CPOKA IKCIITyaTaLmm.

ONEMLI!

Vida kullanilarak yapilan her tirlii (riin montaji igin montajdan 2 hafta sonra vidalarin yeniden sikistirilmasi ve kullanim siresi boyunca drtin istikrarinin
saglanmasi igin de her 3 ayda bir vidalarin sikistirilmas: 6nem arz eder.

TR

TEFE (TR B IR TR 7= 17y, S ATTEL e 2 Jol e T A 3 A ERHTE K, AR 7 51 (AP 25 S

5/14




GB:

DK:

DE:

NO:

SE:

FI:

PL:

cz:

HU:

NL:

SK:

FR:

SI:

HR:

IT:

ES:

BA:

RS:

UA:

RO:

BG:

GR:

PT:

RU:

TR:

CN:

EN581

=
v

Domestic use.
Husholdningsbrug.

Nutzung im Wohnbereich.
Privat bruk.

Hemmabruk.

Kotikayttoon.

Do uzytku na zewngtrz domu.
Ur&eno pro doméci pouZiti.
Lakasban vald hasznélatra.
Thuisgebruik.

Urcené na domace pouZitie.
Pour la maison.

Domaca uporaba.

Za upotrebu u kuéanstvu.
Uso domestico.

Uso domeéstico.

Upotreba u domacinstvu.

Za upotrebu u okviru domacinstva.

17151 AOMaLLIHBOro BUKOPUCTaHHSI.
Pentru uz casnic.

3a ynotpeba B AOMaLLHM yCIIOBUSI.
la oikiakn xprion.

Uso domeéstico.

Ans AoMallHero MCcrosib30BaHus.
Ev igi kullanim.

KREH] .

6/14




M6x30 mm

M6x10 mm

@12x1 mm

7/14




/

S

7




BOX 1/1

445x413x16 mm

[o ] o]

413x16x16 mm

9/14

445x32x437 mm

450x450x24 mm




Ax?2 Cx2 Dx1
I | = (s
@
M6x30 mm @12x1 mm 4 mm
A
M6x10 mm  M6x30 mm
Bx?2 Cx2 Dx1
VW | = s
®
M6x10 mm ?12x1 mm 4 mm
A
M6x30 mm  M6x10 mm




Ax?2 Cx2 Dx1

I | = (s

M6x30 mm @12x1 mm 4 mm

T

M6x10 mm  M6x30 mm

Bx2 Cx2 Dx1
@ U S
®

M6x10 mm @12x1 mm 4 mm

7T
s

/

[ ol

\

AN
~

_—




i)

4




TN

/ \
" A
<1 Z

13/14




/

\ )

VA

\l

A= H,0

14/14

JYSK a/s
Soedalsparken 18
DK-8220 Brabrand

+45 8939 7500
DK13590400




	Sheets and Views
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-1
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-2
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-3
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-4
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-5
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-6
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-7
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-8
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-12
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-13
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - 20210826-14

	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - AI - 20210826.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - AI - 20210826-9


	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - AI - 20210826 10 11.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - AI - 20210826-10
	OLDHUSE Side Table - 3700108, 72871001 - AI - 20210826-11



